

S.T 05(01) of 2023

Present: Sri Abhijit Ghosh, A.D.J, F.T-1st Court, In-Charge, Tamluk.

Order No.06,

Dt 19.06.23

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 1.

In view of the resolution dated 17.06.2023 adopted by the Local Bar Association, no step taken by the parties.

No step taken by the parties.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **29.09.2023** for evidence of C.S.W No. 1.

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court , in-charge
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.