

S.T 5 (1) of 2023

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. District Judge, Fast Track
Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.10
dated 25.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present along with one witness namely, Biman Panda.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

The P.W.1 namely,Biman Panda is examined in full as P.W.1. He proves the cheque along with his signature, signature of the present witness on the seizure list dated 13.11.2013, signature of the present witness on the written complaint and the signature of the present witness on the seizure list dated 13.11.2013 which are marked as Exhibit-1, Exhibit-2, Exhibit-3 and Exhibit-4 respectively. He also proves the sealed packet with the Arm and ammunitions, black coloured Laptop bag, mobile phone and Identity card which are marked as Mat Exhibit-I, Mat Exhibit-II, Mat Exhibit-III and Mat Exhibit-IV respectively and his cross-examined in full and he is discharged.

Let the Mat Exhibit-I, Mat Exhibit-II, Mat Exhibit-III and Mat Exhibit-IV i.e. sealed packet with the Arm and ammunition, black coloured Laptop bag, mobile phone and Identity card be sent to the Court Malkhana, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court Malkhana, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur for information.

Todate (26.04.2024) further evidence.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.