

S.T 5 (1) of 2023

CNR- WBEM01 003424-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 257 of 2022

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Order No.17

dated 22.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of 2 and 5.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent and is allowed to be represented by a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge did not take steps. No witness hazira has been filed.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Todate (23.04.2025) for further evidence of 6 and 7.\

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.